The GX Series was developed specifically to address DC
blocking issues from ~16KHz (-3dB roll-off) to 40GHz. Most
applications will experience resonance-free insertion loss of
<0.5dB thru at least 40GHz. Insertion loss at higher frequencies
is in part dependent on installation parameters. Using AVX’s
patented precision thin film termination process, the part is
designed to be completely orientation insensitive with a standard
EIA 0402 footprint to minimize board space requirements. Both

GX Series
Ultra Broadband Capacitor
HOW TO ORDER
GX
Style
02
Case Size
02 = 0402
104
Capacitance
104 = 0.1µF
EIA Cap Code
in pF
K
Tolerance
K = ±10%
A
Failure Rate
A = Std
T
Termination
T = Ni-Sn
(Standard)
7 = Ni-Au
2
Packaging
2 = 4000 pcs
7" T&R
2-500 = 500 pcs
7" T&R
2-1000 = 1000 pcs
7" T&R
YD
Voltage/Dielectric
YD = 16VDC/X5R
10VDC/X7S
Capacitance 0.1 µF ± 10%
Voltage Rating/Operating Temperature 16 VDC @ 85°C; 10 VDC @ 125°C
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 250% WVDC
Insulation Resistance 10,000 Meg Ohms @ 25°C; 1,000 Meg Ohms @ 125°C
Temperature Coefficient 16 VDC X5R (± 15%); 10 VDC X7S (± 22%)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AMERICAS
AVX Myrtle Beach, SC
Tel: 843-448-9411
AVX Northwest, WA
Tel: 360-699-8746
AVX Midwest, IN
Tel: 317-861-9184
AVX Mid/Pacific, CA
Tel: 408-988-4900
AVX Northeast, MA
Tel: 617-479-0345
AVX Southwest, CA
Tel: 949-859-9509
AVX Canada
Tel: 905-238-3151
AVX South America
Tel: +55-11-4688-1960
EUROPE
 AVX Limited, England
Tel: +44-1252-770000
AVX S.A.S., France
Tel: +33-1-69-18-46-00
AVX GmbH, Germany
Tel: +49-0811-95949-0
AVX SRL, Italy
Tel: +39-02-614-571
AVX Czech Republic
Tel: +420-57-57-57-521
AVX/ELCO UK
Tel: +44-1638-675000
ELCO Europe GmbH